



\$~143 & 144

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **BAIL APPLN. 1537/2025 & CRL.M.A. 12022/2025**

BARINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr. Sulakshan, Ms. Simran Khurana, Ms. Shivani Sharma, Ms. Ridhi Kapoor, Mr. Varun Parashar, Mr. Ayush Gaur, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SC for E.D. with Ms. Priya Rai, Mr. Karan Grover, Ms. Anshu Chothwani, Mr. Aniket Kumar Singh, Mr. Pawan Kumar Gangwal, Advocates.

+ **CRL.M.C. 9312/2025 & CRL.M.A. 38886/2025**

BARINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr. Sulakshan, Ms. Simran Khurana, Ms. Shivani Sharma, Ms. Ridhi Kapoor, Mr. Varun Parashar, Mr. Ayush Gaur, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SC for E.D. with Ms. Priya Rai, Mr. Karan Grover, Ms. Anshu Chothwani, Mr. Aniket Kumar Singh, Mr. Pawan Kumar Gangwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN



%

ORDER
20.01.2026

The Directorate of Enforcement is directed to file a comprehensive status report dealing with both cases within a period of four weeks from today.

List on 23.03.2026 in the category of “*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*”.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026
SS/KA/